
 

 

Opslagtent/Lagerzelt/Storage tent/Abri de stockage 

Kroftman T920 
 

Assembly manual 
Montageanleitung 

Manuel de montage 

 



 

 

Parts List 
Part Code Description Quantity 

1 Top roof curved tube 11 
2 Roof curved tube  18 

2A Roof curved tube(one end with screw flange) 4 
3 Sidewall tube 18 

3A Sidewall tube at front and rear(one end with screw flange) 2 
3B Sidewall tube at front and rear to connect the lower beam(one 

end with screw flange) 
2 

4 Roof purlin and horizontal tube 50 
5L Base flange in left corner 2 
5R Base flange in right corner 2 
6L Left base flange for standing legs in the front and back panel 2 
6R Right base flange for standing legs in the front and back panel 2 
7L Left base flanges for sidewall 9 
7R Right base flanges for sidewall 9 
10 Upper door track 4 
11 Lower door track 2 

11A Lower door track to connect the lower beam 2 
12 Cross rail for front and back panel 4 

12A Winch rail 2 
14 Slanting support tube 4 

14A Tube clip for slanting support tube 8 
15 Bottom tensioning tube of front and back cover 4 
17 Tensioning tube for lower roof cover 2sets 
18 Door dropping tube in the middle 12sets 
19 Door dropping tube at the bottom 2sets 
20 Stake peg 74 
24 Carriage Bolt M10x110 for horizontal tube connection 60 



 

 

24A Bolt M10x75 for front&back panel connection 48 
24B Bolt M10x90 for arch connection 137 
25 Bolt M10x30 for end panel and tube clip 20 
27 Ratchet 22 
30 Roof cover 1 
31 Front and back cover 2 
33 Door cover 2 
34 Rope for fastening the cover  
36 Nylon tensioning band for ratchet tie down 22 
37 Plastic cap for tensioning tube 12 
38 Components for mechanical door 2sets 
39 Door beam 2sets 

 




















































